DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1995 Mar 21
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1996 Jun 10
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA5636; TDA5637
9 V VHF, hyperband and UHF

1. The limits are related to the tank circuits used in Fig.17 and the intermediate frequency.
Frequency bands may be adjusted by the choice of external components.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VP supply voltage − 9.0 − V
IP supply current band A − 45 − mA
band B − 41 − mA
band C − 44 − mA
fRF frequency range RF input; band A; note 1 45 − 180 MHz
RF input; band B; note 1 160 − 470 MHz
RF input; band C; note 1 430 − 860 MHz
Gv voltage gain band A; RL = 75 Ω − 20 − dB
band B; RL = 75 Ω − 31 − dB
band C; RL = 75 Ω − 31 − dB
NF noise figure band A; RL = 75 Ω − 7.5 − dB
band B; RL = 75 Ω − 6 − dB
band C; RL = 75 Ω − 7 − dB
Vo output voltage to get 1% cross
modulation in channel
band A; RL = 75 Ω − 110 − dBµV
band B; RL = 75 Ω − 110 − dBµV
band C; RL = 75 Ω − 110 − dBµV
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA5636T SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
TDA5636M SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT340-1
TDA5637T SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
TDA5637M SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT340-1
1996 Jun 10 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
9 V VHF, hyperband and UHF mixers-
oscillators for TV and VCR 3-band tuners